Illinois law.
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A filing by a utility that seeks approval of a QIP surcharge tariff shall include testimony and the following exhibits:

a)	The utility shall provide a history of the installation, relocation, upgrading, modernization, and replacement rates of qualifying infrastructure plant. The utility shall provide five years of data by year for each of the categories, if applicable, found in Section 9-220.3(b)(1) through (b)(7) of the Act, based on projects that the utility plans to include in the QIP surcharge. If data or records are not available, the utility may use estimates. If the utility relies on estimates, the utility shall explain why the actual data was not available and how the estimate was determined.

b)	The utility shall provide specific plans for its initial year of qualified infrastructure investment, and an estimate of qualified infrastructure investment for the two years following the initial year, including future replacements of underground natural gas facilities. The utility shall provide a schedule showing the qualified infrastructure investment listed by priority as defined in Section 9-220.3(b)(1) of the Act. The schedule shall explain the prioritization and provide the rationale for the investments to be included as QIP, which may include a history of leaks, or incidents of damage by location.

c)	The utility shall provide an explanation for the proposed rate of replacement identified in subsection (b), relative to the rates identified in subsection (a), if applicable. The utility shall include specific data to justify the replacement rate for each of the categories of investment provided for in Sections 9-220.3(b)(1) through (b)(7) of the Act.

d)	The utility shall provide any other information requested by the Commission that demonstrates that the proposed QIP surcharge tariff complies with Section 9-220.3 of the Act.
